Appropriations and Budget Subcommittee on
Natural Resources

Natural Resources Appropriations Table

Will Rogers
Commission
1%

Scenic Rivers .

0% \ Tourism Dept.
16%

Water Resources /

Board
5%

Horse Racing
Comm.

Dept. of mnes
1% Consumer Credit

M. Davis 0%
Commission
Dept. of 0%
Labor Insurance Dept. Corporation Comm. Comm.

2% 1% 8% 7%

Conservation




Contents for Natural Resources Subcommittee

(hold control and left-click to go to agency page)

Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry
Department of Commerce

Commission on Consumer Credit
Conservation Commission

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Department of Environmental Quality
Insurance Department

J.M. Davis Memorial Commission
Department of Labor

Department of Mines

Oklahoma Horse Racing Commission
Oklahoma Historical Society
Oklahoma Water Resources Board
Scenic Rivers Commission
Department of Tourism and Recreation

Will Rogers Memorial Commission

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34






Department of Agriculture, Food, and Forestry

Jim Reese, Commissioner
Agency # 040

FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $27,610,247
a. Youth Expo one-time ($2,000,000)
b. Operations $300,000
Total Adjustments ($1,700,000)
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $25,910,247 515.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation -6.2%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the
most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. One-time funding for the Oklahoma Youth Expo is removed.
b. Base adjusted providing funding for general operations.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

HB 1999 amends the Oklahoma Meat Inspection Act to allow for equine slaughter,
while making the sale of equine meat for human consumption illegal in Oklahoma.

HB 1638 limits the liability of agritourism operations provided warning signs are posted
for inherently risky activities.

HB 1359 requires the Department to inspect animal shelters and provides for fees for
the inspections.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 21,803,003 25,910,247 18.8%
Revolving Funds 30,310,630 24,984,141 -17.6%
Federal Funds 5,276,654 53,678,906 4
Total $57,390,287 $104,573,294 82.2%




V. Budget References

HB 2301, Sections 78-79

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

30,000,000

25,000,000

20,000,000

15,000,000+

10,000,000+

5,000,000+

Note:

‘05

'06

‘07

‘08

'09 '10
Fiscal Year

11

12

'13

'14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$22,846,177
$26,296,069
$28,314,906
$33,678,048
$34,540,185

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$30,777,265
$26,306,894
$25,610,247
$27,610,247
$25,910,247

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Department of Agriculture was $32,558,058.




Department of Commerce

Dave Lopez, Commerce Secretary
Agency # 160

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $29,573,212
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $3,000,000
Total Adjustments $3,000,000
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $32,573,212  153.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 10.1%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. Additional appropriations provide funding for the Quick Action Closing Fund.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 22,788,858 32,573,212 42.9%
Revolving Funds 3,096,100 1,226,093 -60.4%
Federal Funds 69,212,406 70,616,800
Total $95,097,364 $104,416,105 9.8%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Sections 80, 81 (NACEA), and 82 (REAP)




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

30,000,000

25,000,000

20,000,000+

15,000,000+

10,000,000+

5,000,000+

‘05 '06 '07 '08 '09 10 '11 '12 '13 '14

Fiscal Year

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$33,337,845
$26,334,663
$25,082,836
$28,104,894
$30,934,772

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$46,836,633
$26,905,919
$29,073,210
$29,573,212
$32,573,212

$16 million of the FY-10 appropriation was earmarked and not available to the agency
for operations and is not reflected in the appropriations history.




Commission on Consumer Credit

Scott Lesher, Administrator
Agency #635

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $31,730
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $31,730 19.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

SB 107 amends the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer Licensing Act and allows for

administrative fines and inspection fees for dealers.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 31,730 31,730 0.0%
Revolving Funds 1,429,262 3,283,195 129.7%
Federal Funds 0 0
Total $1,460,992 $3,314,925 126.9%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 84




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

FY-05 $616,513 | FY-10 $575,543
FY-06 $637,925 | FY-11 $535,255
FY-07 $661,263 | FY-12 $331,730
FY-08 $669,042 | FY-13 $31,730
FY-09 $669,042 | FY-14 $31,730

310,000+

210,000+

110,000+

10,000+
‘05 '06 07 '08 '09 '10 "11 12 '13 '14

Fiscal Year



Conservation Commission

Mike Thralls, Executive Director
Agency # 645

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $10,061,684
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $400,000
Total Adjustments $400,000
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $10,461,684 62.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 4.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is increased for drought relief operations of the

Commission.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

HB 1923 creates the Emergency Drought Relief Fund and appropriates $3,000,000 to the

fund for purposes of drought-related activities.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 10,061,684 10,461,684 4.0%
Revolving Funds 4,761,316 3,811,279 -20.0%
Federal Funds 29,587,832 19,419,415 -34.4%
Total $44,410,832 $33,692,378 -24.1%

10




V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 83

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

10,000,000

8,000,000

6,000,000

4,000,000+

2,000,000
'04 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13 '14
Fiscal Year

Note:

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$7,117,658
$7,403,928
$8,953,795
$9,187,084
$10,292,962

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$9,021,286
$9,845,434
$9,561,684
$10,061,684
$10,461,684

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Conservation Commission was $9,572,455.

11




Oklahoma Corporation Commission

Patrice Douglas, Commissioner

Agency #185
I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments
Funding FTE

FY-13 Appropriation $11,324,427

a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0

Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $11,324,427  547.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

HB 1718 grants the Commission the authority to inspect compressed natural gas

stations.

HB 1525 prohibits any alterations to the distribution of the Petroleum Storage Tank
Indemnity Fund assessment unless both the House and Senate approve by a 2/3

majority.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund $11,324,426  $11,324,426 0.0%
Revolving Funds $32,679,485  $39,401,683 20.6%
Federal Funds $1,931,248 $2,333,760 20.8%
Total $45,935,159 $53,059,869 15.5%

12




V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 85

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

16,000,000

14,000,000+

12,000,000+

10,000,000+

8,000,000+

6,000,000+

4,000,000+

2,000,000+

'05 '06 '07 '08 '09 10 11 12 '13 '14
Fiscal Year

Note:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Oklahoma Corporation Commission was

$11,605,688.

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$8,767,056
$12,354,190
$14,083,860
$15,270,533
$12,415,417

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$10,735,265
$10,133,793
$11,324,427
$11,324,427
$11,324,427

13




Department of Environmental Quality

Stephen A. Thompson, Executive Director
Agency #292

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $7,557,973
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $1,500,000
Total Adjustments $1,500,000
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $9,057,973  572.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 19.8%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The Department’s base budget is increased by $1,500,000 to provide funding to offset

intervention from the EPA.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

EFY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 7,557,973 9,057,973 19.8%
Revolving Funds 34,292,954 55,308,811 61.3%
Federal Funds 16,511,773 9,878,518 -40.2%
Total $58,362,700 $74,245,302 27.2%

14




V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 86

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

10,000,000

8,000,000+

6,000,000+

4,000,000

2,000,000+
'05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 13 '14
Fiscal Year

Note:

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$9,495,264
$8,166,580
$9,525,217
$9,728,096
$9,728,096

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$8,599,844
$8,126,852
$7,557,973
$7,557,973
$9,057,973

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Department of Environmental Quality was

$9,297,129.

15




Insurance Department

John Doak, Insurance Commissioner
Agency #385

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $1,871,937
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $1,871,937  153.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 EY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 1,871,937 1,871,937 0.0%
Revolving Funds 20,433,989 12,061,063 -41.0%
Federal Funds 1,509,343 1,567,000 3.8%
Total $23,815,269 $15,500,000 -34.9%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 87

16




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

3,000,000

2,500,000+

2,000,000+

1,500,000+

1,000,000

500,000+

Note:

'05

'06

‘07

'08

‘09 '10

Fiscal Year

11

12

'13

14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$2,136,301
$2,231,595
$2,444,856
$2,515,943
$2,515,943

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$2,164,340
$2,012,836
$1,871,937
$1,871,937
$1,871,937

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Insurance Department was $2,339,827.

17




].M. Davis Memorial Commission

Wayne McCombs. Executive Director
Agency #204

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $306,009
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $306,009 10.5
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the
most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-13 base appropriation remains unchanged.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund $306,009 $306,009 0.0%
Revolving Funds $51,000 $80,512 57.9%
Total $357,009 $386,521 8.3%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 90

18



VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

500,000

400,000

300,000+

200,000

100,000
‘05 '06

Note:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the J.M. Davis Memorial Commission was

$358,425.

‘07

'08

‘09 '10

Fiscal Year

11

12

'13

'14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$330,983
$347,454
$382,166
$535,403
$385,403

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$331,543
$306,677
$306,009
$306,009
$306,009

19




Department of Labor

Mark Costello, Commissioner
Agency #405

FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $3,311,160
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $3,311,160  136.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. None.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

SB 1042 amends the Alarm and Locksmith Industry Act by transferring the ability to
proscribe and adopt license forms and charge fees to the Labor Commissioner from the
Industry Committee.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 2,169,779 2,169,779 0.0%
Occupational Health and Safety Fund 1,414,381 1,767,873 25.0%
Revolving Funds 2,453,098 3,545,101 44.5%
Federal Funds 1,693,435 1,603,238 -5.3%
Total $7,730,693  $9,085,991 17.5%

20



V. Budget References

HB 2301, Sections 91 and 92

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

4,000,000

3,500,000

3,000,000+

2,500,000+

2,000,000+

1,500,000+

1,000,000+

500,000+

Note:

‘05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 11 12 '13 '14

Fiscal Year

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$3,061,658
$3,224,721
$3,613,893
$3,760,284
$3,760,284

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$3,404,419
$3,166,110
$3,081,160
$3,311,160
$3,311,160

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Department of Labor was $3,497,064.

21




Department of Mines

Mary Ann Prichard, Director
Agency #125

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $779,139
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $100,000
Total Adjustments $100,000
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $879,139 46.5
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 12.8%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is increased to provide for operational expenses.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 779,139 879,139 12.8%
Revolving Funds 880,000 999,139 13.5%
Federal Funds 1,200,000 1,226,792 2.2%
Total $2,859,139 $3,105,070 8.6%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 97

22




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

1,000,000+

800,000+

600,000+

400,000

200,000+

0-
‘05 '06 '07 '08 '09 ‘10
Fiscal Year

Note:

11

'12

'13

'14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$815,510
$849,165
$997,981
$1,013,586
$1,013,586

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$871,937
$810,901
$779,139
$779,139
$879,139

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Oklahoma Department of Mines was

$942,635.

23




Oklahoma Horse Racing Commission

Constantin A. Rieger, Executive Director
Agency #353

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $2,072,167
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $2,072,167 56.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from last year.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 2,072,167 2,072,167 0.0%
Carryover Funds 91,866 87,900 -4.3%
Revolving Funds 1,674,854 1,900,000 13.4%
Total $3,838,887 $4,060,067 5.8%

24




V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 88

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

2,500,0004
2,000,000 FY-05 $1,858,182 FY-10 $2,296,496
FY-06  $2,360,889 | FY-11 $2,135,741
1,500,000 FY-07  $2,618,898 | FY-12 $2,072,167
FY-08 $2,669,568 | FY-13 $2,072,167

1,000,000
FY-09 $2,669,568 | FY-14  $2,072,167

500,000+

‘05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 ‘11 12 '13 '14

Fiscal Year

Note:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Oklahoma Horse Racing Commission was
$2,482,698.

25



Oklahoma Historical Society

Dr. Bob Blackburn, Executive Director
Agency #350

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $12,502,546
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $12,502,546  168.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.
II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from last year.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-12 FY-13 % Change
General Revenue Fund 12,502,546 12,502,546 0.0%
Revolving Funds 8,977,632 6,347,509 -29.3%
Federal Funds 569,000 590,000 3.7%
Total $22,049,178  $19,440,055 -11.8%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 87

26




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

14,000,000

12,000,000

10,000,000+

8,000,000+

6,000,000+

4,000,000+

2,000,000+

'05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13 '14
Fiscal Year

Note:

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08

FY-09

$10,142,253
$12,906,387
$14,480,963
$14,687,451
$14,967,451

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$13,476,862
$12,913,636
$12,502,546
$12,502,546
$12,502,546

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Oklahoma Historical Society was $14,253,034.

27




Oklahoma Water Resources Board

J.D. Strong, Director
Agency #835

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $6,999,671
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $6,999,671 91.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown

represents the most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail
a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from the previous session.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

SB 965 modifies the composition of the Board of Directors to represent nine regions and
adds “oil and gas production” to the required industries to be represented on the board.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 3,742,935 6,999,671 87.0%
Revolving Funds 5,629,050 5,116,963 -9.1%
REAP Water Projects Funds 1,628,065 1,839,402 13.0%
Federal Funds 3,549,000 20,424,875 475.5%
Total $14,549,050 $34,380,911 136.3%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Sections 96 and 97

28




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

8,000,000

7,000,000

6,000,000+

5,000,000+

4,000,000+

3,000,000+

2,000,000+

1,000,000+

‘05

‘06

‘07

‘08

‘09 '10
Fiscal Year

11

'12

'13

14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$6,440,345
$6,573,896
$6,744,617
$6,801,524
$6,801,524

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$6,036,011
$5,698,571
$5,499,671
$6,999,671
$6,999,671

29




Scenic Rivers Commission

Ed Fite, Executive Director
Agency #568

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $271,315
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $271,315 10.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the

most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from the previous session.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

VI. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund $271,315 $271,315 0.0%
Revolving Funds $176,900 $178,000 0.6%
Federal Funds $360,345 $305,670 -15.2%
Total $808,560 $754,985 -6.6%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 94

30




VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

FY-05 $333,158 FY-10
FY-06 $323,041 FY-11
FY-07 $339,752 FY-12
FY-08 $345,322 FY-13
FY-09 $345,322 FY-14

300,000

200,000+

$297,063
$279,239
$271,315
$271,315
$271,315

100,000+

‘05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 12 '13 '14
Fiscal Year

Note:

The original FY-10 appropriation to the Scenic Rivers Commission was $321,149.

31




Department of Tourism and Recreation

Deby Snodgrass, Executive Director
Agency #566

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $21,803,003
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $21,803,003 810.0
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-14. The amount shown represents the
most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from the previous year.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

SB 976 allows for national, international or world championship events to qualify under
the Oklahoma Quality Event Incentive Act.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 21,803,003 21,803,003 0.0%
Revolving Funds 30,310,630 39,334,379 29.8%
Federal Funds 5,276,654 5,541,115 5.0%
Total $57,390,287 $66,678,497 16.2%

32



V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 95

VI. Ten Year Appropriation History

30,000,000

25,000,000

20,000,000+

15,000,000+

10,000,000+

5,000,000+
'05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10
Fiscal Year

Note:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Oklahoma Department of Tourism and

Recreation was $25,909,406.

11

12

'13

'14

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$24,162,640
$25,955,959
$27,073,374
$27,826,991
$28,041,991

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$23,966,201
$22,503,229
$21,803,003
$21,803,003
$21,803,003

33




Will Rogers Memorial Commission

Stephen Gragert. Executive Director
Agency #880

I. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments

Funding FTE
FY-13 Appropriation $740,486
a. FY-14 Budget Base Adjustment $0
Total Adjustments $0
FY-14 Final Appropriation and FTE Authorization $740,486 16.5
Percentage Change from FY-13 Original Appropriation 0.0%

* The Legislature did not provide FTE limits to agencies for FY-13. The amount shown represents the
most recent limits, effective in FY-10.

II. FY-14 Appropriations Adjustments Detail

a. The FY-14 base appropriation is unchanged from last session.

III. FY-14 Policy Issues

None.

IV. FY-14 Budget Resources

FY-13 FY-14 % Change
General Revenue Fund 740,486 740,486 0.0%
Revolving Funds 17,490 85,000 386.0%
Total $757,976 $825,486 8.9%

V. Budget References

HB 2301, Section 98

34




VI. Ten

Year Appropriation History

1,000,000

800,000+

600,000+

400,000

200,000+
‘05

Note:

1. The original FY-10 appropriation to the Will Rogers Memorial Commission was

$868,343.

‘06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 12 13 '14
Fiscal Year

FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
FY-08
FY-09

$882,678
$830,679
$925,196
$1,083,702
$933,702

FY-10
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14

$803,217
$744,984
$740,486
$740,486
$740,486

35




